
1st Race $1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1.00 Bet
3 (Races 1-2-3) / $.50 Pick 5 (Races 1-5)

One Mile(Turf) - CLAIMING $20,000 - $17,500 - Purse $36,000. (Includes $4,000
FOA)(Includes $3,000 from FBIF) For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward.
(Rail at 17 Feet)
1 Floribunda (L) 15-1 Alvarado, J
2 More Than Glory (L) 30-1 Morelos, J
3 Burnaway (L) 10-1 Maragh, R
4 Wudhooh (L) 15-1 Castellano, J
5 Zo Zucchera (L) 2-1 Ortiz, Jr., I
6 Drum Roll (L) 6-1 Gonzalez, E
7 Gunesh (L) 8-1 Egan, D
8 World Traveler (L) 6-1 Zayas, E
9 Alta Calibre (L) 30-1 Torres, Y
10 Tinta Roja (L) 20-1 Vasquez, M
11 Fish Mooney (L) 12-1 Husbands, M
12 Mom's Martini (L) 5-1 Gaffalione, T
AE13 Let's Dance Again (L) 10-1 Egan, D

SELECTIONS: 5-12-6-8

2nd Race $1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1.00 Bet
3 (Races 2-3-4) / $.50 Pick 4 (Races 2-3-4-5)

Five And One Half Furlongs(Tapeta) - CLAIMING $8,000 - Purse $24,500. (Includes
$3,000 FOA)(Includes $1,500 from FBIF) For Three Year Olds and Upward Which
Have Never Won Three Races.
1 Holding the Line (IRE) (L) 2-1 Moran, P
2 Adios Mate (L) 6-1 Vasquez, M
3 Santal (L) 10-1 Gutierrez, M
4 Mackor (L) 6-1 Perez, E
5 Prince David (L) 20-1 Morelos, J
6 Wild West Justice (L) 10-1 Martinez, C
7 Lazio 5-2 Maragh, R
8 Valued Cajun (L) 12-1 Figueroa, H
9 Bless America (L) 12-1 Davis, K

SELECTIONS: 1-7-2-4

3rd Race $1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1.00 Bet
3 (Races 3-4-5)

Six Furlongs - MAIDEN - Purse $70,000. (Includes $10,000 FOA)(Includes $10,000
from FBIF)(Includes $10,000 from FSS) For Maidens, Fillies Two Years Old.
1 Swing Vote 8-1 Alvarado, J
2 Paradise Street 7-2 Gaffalione, T
3 Thistooshallpass 10-1 Ruiz, J
4 Omaha Bay 30-1 Castellano, J
5 Mid Summer 20-1 Zayas, E
6 Exquisite 3-1 Davis, K
7 Late Night Text Blk-on 4-1 Vasquez, M
8 Authentic Chance 2-1 Velazquez, J

SELECTIONS: 8-6-2-7

4th Race $1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1.00 Bet
3 (Races 4-5-6) / $.50 Pick 4 (Races 4-5-6-7)

Seven Furlongs - STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING $35,000 - Purse $42,000.
(Includes $5,000 FOA)(Includes $4,000 from FBIF) For Fillies Two Years Old Which
Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $35,000 Or Less and Which Have Never Won A
Race Other Than Maiden Or Claiming or Claiming Price $35,000.
1 Junegenai 12-1 Henry, W
2 Better With Vino 3-1 Alvarado, J
3 Samaritan's Joy 4-1 Castellano, J
4 Frosty Belle 6-1 Maragh, C
5 Triple Threat 8-1 Martinez, C
6 Sweet Agenda 5-1 Torres, Y
7 Authentic Wave 2-1 Morelos, J

SELECTIONS: 7-2-3-6

5th Race $1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1.00 Bet
3 (Races 5-6-7) / $.20 Rainbow Pick 6 (Races 5-10) / $3 Tropical Turf

Pick 3 (Races 5, 8, 10)
One Mile And One Sixteenth(Turf) - MAIDEN OPTIONAL CLAIMING $50,000 - Purse
$43,000. (Includes $4,000 FOA)(Includes $3,000 from FBIF) For Maidens, Fillies And
Mares Three Years Old and Upward Florida-Bred, or Maiden Claiming Price $50,000.
(Rail at 17 Feet)
1 Midnight Prowler (L) 10-1 Castellano, J
2 Equitas (L) Blk-on 9-5 Panici, L
3 Poverty With Aview (L) 12-1 Serpa, A
4 Saeli (FR) (L) 12-1 Perez, E
5 Tellnotales (L1) 7-2 Gaffalione, T
6 Just Silvia (L) 6-1 Velazquez, J
7 Open Lane (L) 4-1 Juarez, N
8 Starship Elation (L) 8-1 Davis, K
#5 Tellnotales: Entered not to be claimed per the 180 day house rule.

SELECTIONS: 2-5-7-6

6th Race $1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1.00 Bet
3 (Races 6-7-8) / $.50 Pick 5 (Races 6-7-8-9-10)

One Mile And Seventy Yards(Tapeta) - CLAIMING $8,000 - Purse $24,500. (Includes
$3,000 FOA)(Includes $1,500 from FBIF) For Fillies Three Years Old or Fillies and
Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races.
1 Fully Entitled (L) 9-5 Husbands, M
2 Diamonds N Thrills (L) 7-2 Morelos, J
3 Geaux Amy (L) 10-1 Zayas, E
4 China Blue (L) 8-1 Vasquez, M
5 Trumpetta (L) 20-1 Martinez, C
6 Dialithic (L) 6-1 Torres, Y
7 Vino Limone (L) 30-1 Rojas, R
8 White Claw Woman (IRE) (L) 6-1 Ortiz, Jr., I
9 Golden Valley (L) 6-1 Alvarado, J

SELECTIONS: 1-2-6-8

7th Race $1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1.00 Bet
3 (Races 7-8-9) / $.50 Pick 4 (Races 7-8-9-10) $1 Coast to Coast Pick 5

1/ST Coast to Coast Pick 5 Leg A
Six Furlongs - MAIDEN - Purse $70,000. (Includes $10,000 FOA)(Includes $10,000
from FBIF)(Includes $10,000 from FSS) For Maidens, Two Years Old.
1 Prospector 12-1 Husbands, M
2 High Camp 7-2 Velazquez, J
3 Lost Money 12-1 Alvarado, J
4 Self Loader 10-1 Zayas, E
5 Kingswearcrowns 20-1 Egan, D
6 Mach Seven 3-1 Ruiz, J
7 Waymark 9-2 Gaffalione, T
8 Autobahn 2-1 Ortiz, Jr., I

SELECTIONS: 8-6-2-7

8th Race $1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta/ $1.00 Bet
3 (Races 8-9-10) $1 Sunset Six

1/ST Sunset Six Leg A
1/ST Coast to Coast Leg C

One Mile And One Sixteenth(Turf) - CLAIMING $17,500 - Purse $31,000. (Includes
$3,000 FOA)(Includes $3,000 from FBIF) For Three Year Olds and Upward Which
Have Never Won Three Races. (Rail at 17 Feet)
1 Dime Papi (L) 4-1 Gutierrez, M
2 Oasis Prince (L) 6-1 Maragh, R
3 Drink N Wink (L) 6-1 Egan, D
4 Warrior Wayne (L) 30-1 Morelos, J
5 Murabeh (L) 9-5 Husbands, M
6 Hyteck Prince 10-1 Ruiz, J
7 Corta Fuego (L) 3-1 Bravo, J
8 Catch a Tiger (L) 12-1 Gaffalione, T

SELECTIONS: 5-7-1-2

9th Race $1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta
1/ST Sunset Six Leg B

Seven Furlongs - ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING $62,500 - Purse $58,000.
(Includes $7,000 FOA)(Includes $6,000 from FBIF) For Fillies And Mares Three Years
Old and Upward Which Have Never Won $20,000 Twice Other Than Maiden,
Claiming, Starter Or Restricted or Which Have Never Won Three Races or Which
Have Not Won A Race Since February 28, 2025 or Claiming Price $62,500.
1 She's My Lady Luck (L) 5-1 Gonzalez, E
2 Secret Revenge (L) 15-1 Castellano, J
3 Rumours Have It (L) 7-2 Velazquez, J
4 Velvet Vortex (L) 4-1 Gaffalione, T
5 Necessity (L) 3-1 Alvarado, J
6 Trouble in Love (L) 5-2 Ortiz, Jr., I
7 Beyond Belief (L) 10-1 Bravo, J

SELECTIONS: 6-5-3-4

10th Race $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1 Super Hi 5
1/ST Sunset Six Leg C

One Mile And One Sixteenth(Turf) - MAIDEN CLAIMING $17,500 - Purse $29,000.
(Includes $3,000 FOA)(Includes $2,000 from FBIF) For Maidens, Three Years Old and
Upward. (Rail at 17 Feet)
1 Seawise (L) 3-1 Maragh, R
2 Lomax (L) Blk-on 5-2 Velazquez, J
3 Conn Smythe (GB) (L) 4-1 Gaffalione, T
4 More Therapy (L) 20-1 Egan, D
5 Reproche (L) Blk-on 12-1 Ruiz, J
6 Authentic Honour (L) 12-1 Rojas, R
7 Commendatore 6-1 Vasquez, M
8 Lao Way (L) Blk-off 50-1 Maragh, C
9 Mister Monoclonal (L) 9-2 Zayas, E

SELECTIONS: 2-1-3-9

11th Race
Simulcast From Maronas Uruguay - Race #11
12th Race
Simulcast From Maronas Uruguay - Race #12
13th Race
Simulcast From Maronas Uruguay - Race #13
14th Race
Simulcast From Maronas Uruguay - Race #14
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